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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRI%BNAL, ALLAHABAD BENCH

ALLAHABAD

DATED: THIS THE%"DAY OF JUNE 1996

Ce Co A, No, 204 of 1994
IN

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO, 425 OF 1993

HON'BLE MR, S.DAS| GUPTA. A.M.
HON'BLE MR. T. LAL VERMA. J.M.
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% CORAN :

Ram Lakhan son of late Ram|Jiawan,
Meth, gang no.40,working jﬂder P.W.I.
Northera Railway Kanpur at Fatehpur.
r/o village Dhumal Lodhan Ka Purwa,

|

P,0.Kanwar, Tahsil SirathujAllghabad. |

-----"-'--Aplieant

C/A sri D, P, Simgh

VERSUS

1. Assistant Engineer,Northern Railway,
Fatehpur .

2, Publie Works IDSPGCtOr (pOWOI.)’
Northera Railway, Fatehpur.

shri G.M. Pan.

o ol v iwm e = - - Respondents

C/R sri s. N. Gaur.




CHRDER

By Hon'blg Mr. S. Das Gupta. Adfi.

This confpmpt application was filed,
alleging non-compliange of the direciion confjained
in the order dated 14H7.1994 by which 0.A.N0{425/93
was disposed of at thd] admission stage itse 1.

v In the afforesaid O.A., applicant had
challenged the order Hlacing him under suspension. It
was alleged therein tfjat no enquiry had. yet Been ordered
and the| applicant wai not being paid subsist@nce alllow-
ance since the date off his suspension. Appligation was
disposed of in liminejwithout calling for a gyeply friom
the respondents with [fhe following direction}

# In the|]| facts and circumstances of the
case, [fe direct the respondengs to order
appropiate inquiry and bring| the pro-
ceedirl§s to a conclusion in af time bound
mannedlwithin a period, not ekceeding 6
monthd| from the dste of commupication
of thik order. The applicant faust also
coopefpte with the inqguiry so| that the
same dpn be brought to expediftious

conclybion. The applicant shalll also|be

paid the subsistgnce allowance as per rule

and ifl the same has not yet been paid,

3 the respondentg that . th L
5%& nde T99BRAnceE “Be pgld Within
5 of/one month from the| date of
thication of this order gnd there-
lkontinued to be paid regularly

brdance with the rulesd ®

3. The app
the order dated 14.7
Opposite party no.l 1nd also to Opposite pagiy no.2

icant has alleged that|copy of
1994 was communicated fo the

personally by the ap%lic;nt,but they have n¢t so far
paid the subsistgnce|lallowance to the appligant,which
was directed by the_pribunal to be paid to him.They
have thus intentionaflly disobeyed the order|of the

Tribungl, the applicHnt alleged. In scparais C.As

K&Zv




filed by both the Ujjosite parties, it was pubmitted
as fdvoked by the order datgd 19.2493,
#he applicant dffused to accept and in| proof |of
lfes of two 2}322%3i5 wepe taken.
Il It has, wowewer, beenf stated
that thHe I.O.W(Fatehy
Officen on 1+35.1993 *
against the applican
letters to t

that suspension was

which

such refusal, signat

ir) was appointed as the Inquiry

[

initiate disciplinaryl action|

| The Inquiry “fficer issued
applicant to appear gnd parti-
i, but the applicsent did [not respond

A1%4

severa
cipate |in the inquir
to the
not kn
264741
on 3.8

he lper

e letters. Whg
wn as he rempihed absent witg effect [from
94. Only aftel] ex-parte proceédanAhspp@§§gH

1994 and gave‘in writing that he needs no defence

reabout of the applicant was also

ks

=

and would deffind his case personally{ Thereafter,
a lenient vief{, major penalty o# chajgge sheeflt
nged into th{| charge sheet of minor |penalty

taking

a pplicant wal| asked to submit gfreslf represen-
on 10.8.1994.|Representation of the gpplicant
eived on 6.9.q994 and the order impoging penalty
municated to [{he applicant by letterd ated

tation
was re
was CoO
94, Thus the Hisciplinary proceeaiingg were

d on 21.9.1994, which is well within|the time
Hal by its orderd ated 14.7.1994.
@nce allowance with effg¢ct from
3 till 19.2.11993 had already been pgid to the
: snt. Question If payment of subsistahce allowance
barga? o

revyoke

t period did jpot arise ss the suspengion was
with effect [from 19.2.1993 and thergafter the

ly absented himself frpm duty.lt
was su respondents have thus fully compl

- ied wi n of the Tribunal.It wps further
submitited that for His un~-authorised absence since
20.2.1993, enother disciplinary proceeding had been
in¥itilated against Hfm. In the C.A. of resppndent no.2,
it has also been stdfed that the applicant was found

snt deliberat
mitted that U

th the directi

applic

guilty of charge of |bnauthorised absence and penalty
of removal from servfce with effect from 10[.4.1995 was
imposed.




4. The appli¢ant has filed rejoinfler in
which hel has reiteratd@l the contentions made in the
contempl a pplication. |He has denied the contejntion of

the respondents that the suspension was actually i&yoked.

He has alleged that tif documents at ennexuref RA-2 and
ation of suspension atﬁénnexure
icated. It is also alleged that
appointed on 1.5.1993, applicant
the suspensiocn order [was revoked.

also thg order of revq
RA-3 to|the BA are fal
the Inguiry officer wy

was never informed th
He has asserted that
inquiry|nor the INqui
against| him. Therefor
to be present through

never absented himself from the
of ficer proceeded ex«parte

the applicant would he deemed
ut and cannot be held fo be un=-
authorisedly absent.

Se From thellaverments in the ®.A.,|it would
appear that the suspeffsion of 1the applicant|was revoked
by an order d ated 19.2.1993, copy of which i$ annexed

as R=3 fto the CA filefd by the respondent nojl.Annexure
RA-1 and RA-2 to thig|CA would indicate that|the
applicant refused to aécept the order , revoking the
suspensfion, It was algo the allegation of the respondent
that delspite revogatipn of the suspension orfler, the

app licant was not atfgnding his duties and rgmained|
absent |unauthorisedly} For this alleged miscpnduct,he
was algo charge sheetpd and finally removed from service
Although the applicafff has disputed the facH of revoka-

tion off the suspensigh, he hashﬁénied the fact that

he was |charge sheeted| for unauthorised absence and the
penalt
him. T

the su

of removal ffpm service had been imposed on
ere is thus difpute of we fact as tq whether
pension was agftually revofed and the forder of
revokation was commufficated to the applicany or not,
However, the adjudicyftion of this fact would| have a;
bearind on the subsedfuent disciplinary actign against
the applicant, which|fhas resulted in his removal frpm
servic
filed
do not

thisis

. +t appears Hlhat the applicant had ¢lready

n appeal agaiffst the order and therefore, we|
see any reasoff to enter into this digpute at
‘ge.




: 6 The + direction of the|Tribunal
was that the appliCan4 should be given subsigtgnce allow=
ance and also that tiY disciplinary proceedipgs should
be brought to a conclpsion within a specifiefl pericd.
It is cllear from the |pverments that the discfplinary
proceedings were c ondlluded and penalty impospd within
the time specified infthe Tribunalts order.lft is also
clear that the applidknt was paid subsistance a llowance
for the period 2.1.19P3 £ill 19.2.19923. As glready
pointed out by us, whether or not the susperjsion was
sctually revoked by e order 19.2.1993 and |whe ther
the s ame was served fn the applicont are the g uestions

I VA
which ¢annot be gone 1ntoﬁ}h15 contempt app}ication.

T Inview |#f the foregoing, we se¢ NO regason
to proceed further Adlth the contempt proceefiings.
Contempt applicatior}is, there fore, dismissgd. Notices

issued are dischargqfl.
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